
-I

. Minutes of December13, 1976

The Decembermaeting of Council wa~ called to order by President Weikert with
the following Councilmenattending: Messrs. Little, Rudisill, Heflin, Shea1er,
Ditzler, Miller, Delzingaro and Rillert.

The minutes of the Novembermeeting were approved as read.

MovedMr. Shea1er seconded Mr. Ditzler that Mr. Weintraub proceed with pre-
paration of Federal forms to apply for grants totaling 1~ million dollars to be
used within the Historic District. Motion carried,

MovedMr. HefJin seconded Mr. Little the bid of AdamsCountyMotors Corporation
to furnish 1974 used pick-up truck 3/4 ton, be accepted. Price $2,400.00. Motion
carried.

MovedMr. Heflin seconded Mr. Shea1er that Council accept the bid of O.C. Rice,
Inc. to furnsih MasseyFerguson Tractor and front-end loader for $11,242.84 with
trade-in of Case tractor and loader. Motion carried.

MovedMr. Heflin seconded Mr. Shea1er that Council accept the bid of Stephenson
Equipmeat, Inc. to furni h a Nelson R-20 Snowloader - cost $34,$50.00. Motion
carried.

Mr. Ditzler announced the amendmentsto the Zoning Ordinance will be advertised
and adopted at the January meeting.

MovedMr. Rebert seconded Mr. Ditzler that all approved bills and payrolls be
paid. Motion carried.

MovedMr. Little seconded Mr. Shea1er that Council adopt the $570,049.00 budget
for 1977. Motion carried by majority Vote, Mr. Rebert dissenting.

MovedMr. Rebert seconded Mr. Heflin that Council adopt a 15 mill real estate
and 15 mill occupation tax rate for 1977. Motion carried.

Mr. Little reported $692.00, Eichelberger-Stahle Fund, have been distributed
among31 families.

MovedMr. Rudisill seconded Mr. Ditzler that Robert Monahan,Sr. be appointed to
serve a five year term on the School Board Authority; Orville Orner to serve a five
year term on the BoroughPlanning and Zoning COmmission;Philip Jones to serve a
three year term on the Zoning Hearing Board. Motion carried.

Mr. Heflin reported the Police are using the back-up car while the Chevrolet is
being repaired.

MovedMr. Miller that the motion he madeat the Novembermeeting be rescinded,
reI to granting the rate increase to Keystone Communicable,Inc. Mr. Heflin seconded
the motion. Motion carried.

A letter was read from the Internal RevenueService requesting use of the
Council Chambersfor 3 visits to aid persons filing their income taxes. MovedMr.
Rebert seconded Mr. Little that the request be granted. Motion carried.

MovedMr. Ditzler seconded Mr. Rebert that Mr. Groft be empoweredto apply for
Disaster Relief for damages incurred during October '76 flood. Motion carriedo

MovedMr. Rebert seconded Mr. Little that moneybe transferred from the 1976
Health Department budget to Recreation Department and Miscellaneous Department to



Minutes of December13, 1976 (cont'd)

eliminate the deficits in tho~e departments. Motion carried.

MovedMr. Rebert seconded Mr. Ditzler that certificates of appropriateness be
prepared as recommendedby R.A.R.B. for Attorneys Campbell and Neuhasuer to re-
novate property at 50 WeE'tMiddle Street as shownon drawings, without bay windows;
J-C Cleaners, Railroad Street for a 2' x 8' woodensign with trough lighting.
Motion carried.

MovedMr. Delzingaro seconsiedMr. Ditzler that Council accept the forms,
"Application for Certificate of Appropriateness", as prepared by the Department of
CommunityAffairs and have 300 copies printed. Motion carried.

. ,
MovedMr. Ditz ler seconded Mr. Heflin the reports of. the Mayor, Treasurer,

Police Chief, and R.A.R.B. be accepted. Motion carried.

Movedand seconded meeting adjourn. Motion carried.

Respectfully submitted

Bazel A. Dillman, Sec•

.,

~'---------------------------------------------~



RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Keystone Communicable, Inc. (formerly Gettys-
burg TV Cable, Inc.) has applied for authorization under Section
VI of Ordinance 893-75 adopted January 13, 1975, to increase the
rates authorized by that section; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing on such application, after
notice duly give, was held by Gettysburg Borough Council on
December 22, 1976, at 7:30 o'clock, P. M., in the Council Chamber
of the Borough Building, 34 East Middle Street, Gettysburg,
Pennsylvania.

NOW THEREFORE, after consideration of the testimony given
at such hearing, upon motion duly made, seconded and carried,
it is

RESOLVED, that Keystone Communicable, Inc. is
hereby authorized to change the rates authorized by
Section VI of Ordinance 893-75 adopted January 13,
1975, as follows:

"The Company's initial charge for installation
of a single residential television connection shall
not exceed Fifteen ($15.00) Dollars and the monthly
subscriber fee for the service provided shall not
exceed Seven Dollars and Fifty Cents ($7.50) per
month, plus Two ($2.00) Dollars for each additional
television se~connected to the cable by the sub-
scriber. The charge for each FM Stereo set connected
to the cable by the subscriber shall not exceed Two
($2.00) Dollars per month. The charge for transfers
and reconnections ,fo i i "& SQ I sri ee pros i 1 t shall not
exceed Fifteen ($15.00) Dollars. !h"lf henge i1"l Flap ----
bates Author; zed 4ft thi:! :!eeeiQ'Q, ihall 1;;)"~e~-;~
-~b" CSHlfJEffij" l:lFl:less a'I=ltheyi~eel BY lift. istough @F
EWttJ~~flUf'g BitEr pE ~r:p:h" e [iil1dll' pC()ceed:tI1g-,
~ 'relit's d'lQ F'rii1li'ii~. '



BOROUGH OF GE1TVSBURG
PENNSYLVANIA

:MEAn' MIIlDL&STun
GETTYSBURG, PA. 17.

CHARU:S N. LIGUTNER, MOfIOr
CHARLES E. KUHN, T'eDlVrer
(mel BOIOIIf;h MOfl4ger

PROPOSED WAGE SCALE FOR 1977

hie! of Police

orough Secret&r)" ./

lsst. BoroughSect.

,.,rough Manager& Treas.

ecretar1al Employees

., 'ater. Man .

. 9>terMaid

ighway Supt.

sst. Forellen

q~nt Operator

:"\1•. Dx;1,ers

\ '~ .Swfe~ operat.or
c" '~~'. k

.abGl'tr ~

;••• 00&1& Part TillieHighwayHelp
,.ssistantj30rough Manig~r.&.Treasurer

o"o~.'~ ,,', ;"'-'.~

•.

WILLIS L WIaaaT, ",."".. CtIfIfd
GEl\ALD Sm:.u.a, V~P-*'-'. COUfItJIl
HAZEL A. 1>n.u.uN, Botou,h s.c.w.,
DoNALD G. On.a, Borougla SoIIcIIor

• 12,600.00/p.r anna

$.SOO.OO per anna

3.00 per hr.

14,$00.00 per annu

2.80 per hr.

3.40 per hr•

2.80 per hr •

9,100.00 per annu

3.8S per hr.

4.40 per hr.

3.6S per hr.

4.00 per hr.

3.40 per hr.

2.80 per hr.
U,500.00 per annUlI



Borough of Gettysburg

EXONERATION LIST FOR PER-CAPITA AND OCCUPATION TAXES - 1976

TOTAL • • • • • • $

5.00 6.00
6.00 . .75

90.00 $ )0.00

BAKER, FLORENCE M.

BARNES, DEBRA J.

BROOKS, NANCY

CHAMBERIAIN, DONNAM.

CHRONISTER, VERNA

EVERHART, W. CURTIS

HALL, MARYLOU

KELL, POLLY F.

IAUGHMAN,BETTY I.

MCDERMITT, MINNIE C.

MILIER, PATRICIA A.

MILLER, RITA E.

SHAFFER, COLIEEN A.

TOMASSINI, PHILIP H.

WHITCOMB, JOHN K.

WHITCOMB, JANCY J. KLINE

WOlFORD, ALBERT 1,.

WOOoIli'ARD,GERALDINE

.,

Disabled, receives Public Assistance

Moved from area, cannot locate

Receives public assistance

Moved from state

Elderly, unable to work

Elderly, receives small Soc. Sec.

Moved from area

Receives Public Assistance

In jail

Elderly, receives Soc. Sec.

Receives Public Assistance

Receives Public A a5istanee

Duplication of Colleen A. Simpson

Moved from a rea in 1975
Moved from area

Moved from area

Patient in v. A. hospital

Has Multiple Solerosis

Per
Carita
$ 5.00

5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00

Occ.
Tax

$ .75
.75
.75
.75
.75

6.00

6.00



RETURN OF UNCOLLECTED REAL ESTATE TAXES
..,.,- UNDER THE ACT OF JULY 7, 1947 (ACT NO. 542 AS AMENDED)

BEFORE THE FmST MONDAY IN MAY

1SHEET No•...........

FOR THE YEAR 1916 . DISTRICT umcauDatIC»--.u ... ADAM~

£0

)0

00

ao

00
30

Boro
Twp.

66,

60 CO
.) 00

0) 00
131 SS'

6 S8

1)9 13
101 2S

; J6

ll2 61

;)1 )0

.3 tri
~ )1

lJW 00

'1 20

1$1 20
JO 00
1 C!O

}'1 ~

;itS tjO

1 2JJ

26 l'

IS )0

11
16 01

County

Penalty

Total

9.600 Base . \\a v~J1

Penalty Vt~"/I. }-O

Total 10"""\

2.&aC'J Base . ! ,1/}1-{

Penalty F:(L 0
Total Jl .J /' .A

J..7GO Base • /\ ~:1Jl~ v

Penalty (( r. 1(
Total \... r

J..GIO Base C l ,,~

Penalty ff '1-'1.' ,,\
Total IU:r \~~vT

Base .,/~ ,19
Penalty /1 ) {, A l.b

If'" 1.9
Total \)

Base ~,11
I~/

Penalty ,) "l/ 0

Total (: i).
II /

Base ,,1: .•.<,;~1,'

Penaltyj ,.' \~~Js~
Total \ ~~H'~,1'1('"

~...-
Base "~' t'3

C\... ,. 1\".-' /Penalty ~. / g ~
/.1, •. 1~q

TotCl;!~)~.: ;.

Bas: "~- ,,1

Penal~7f' A- JI 1./
Total \. ?- \ I/'

la.fOO Base

1.J5Q

9-16)

WDl 1.600
lSI67 1Iab1J.• ~.
lIzS'

.Jand •••••• )~
31 itNait-.rldpJt S.•• ,
~t.t~. fa., lTlfll

lW-; A••• tat
271 wen sv-t,
nat. tpbatW. ?a.. 11}?S

Sarah aar1Mlll 7-161
c/o tin. Iobert .,..
~ ~ 7'tib J"-
Lndatlill.a. h.,

FtlStfJ1' c. IIIIIN
11) GarUdl ••••••
'l&tt.7MJIIl"I. h••17J!S

FOIIter C. 8IItaM
1.1) C",,11ala S••••
Q.&t~. Pa., 17):S

i'oater C. BGaJrd
mCar~'''''
:At t.;pbura. h., l1J2S

F.ter c••••.•
1lJc.ua18~
O«tt,.l!bar.. Pt.. 17)tS

Present Owner or Reputed Owner Property Description Assessed
And Address Map No. and Grid Valuation



J~ c. JI1...n 1~1S 2.600 Base }j 00
~ Weat. ft1Ib St1'W" Penalty 1 ;¥;
Gett.rsbarl. l~a.,1~2S

Total '.Ie
Kathleen lU.•••• n 1.1-318 2.JaOO Base )6
P.J. ~ ia.)!: 1
~1daS"U •. Penalty

..., York. J. Y•• 1(1)26 Total .37 80

TOTAL



-'>-
I

RETURN OF UNCOLLECTED REAL ESTATE TAXES
UNDER THE ACT OF JULY 7, 1947 (ACT NO. 542 AS AMENDED)

BEFORE THE FmST MONDAY IN MAY

ISHEETNo. '

FOR THE YEAR 19 _ ADAMS

Present Owner or Reputed Owner Property Description Assessed County Boro
And Address Map No. and Grid Valuation Twp.

10-)17 2.810 Base ,"'/ Ja2 )0
IIIW •• 1Iltetae11 -D ~~,' ~ ~P.o. a.la3S Penalty 2 12

//
•••••••• 1dI •• u.ea '( 'V~ Jill Ia2
••••••••••.- -- y-- Total £-
,... •• 1IdI•....u-.l IIID. 62.= Base • A ", ~ f)g '31 SO
c/o ••••• _ 8-fO ~_'1 _ g It' sa., It.,•••,.~ Penalty _ 2/

ka. II ••• ~•• 08078 Total V I/r V18 01

••• -. Itat1rOIId c.••••• 7-7) 1O-WKl Base 156 00
fIIo 'IIa .' .1'•••• 817 .. JI ~rv, 1 eoInM

• Itat1rOIId !'enti'" Penalty ID - A 1

pM'.lr1plda. Pa•• l9107 Total 1&/1''' 16) 10- •••••• Itat1rOIId ~ 6-U2 IaOO Base 1.,11' 6 00 I
c/o _, .1~ II.- ?

Penalty ;; 11 )0
I•••••• 1tat1rOIId!'el •• 1

Jlbt'."1Illda. •••• 1910r Total ~ 1'?-' 6 )0

•••.••a. ___ 13-1SJ 6.160 Base ,,/ 91 laO;1 D ,-...-s-&- Penalty v\' (-, • " 61.., •••••••• 18)ZS "\A,'/- / '1
Total 1 }7f 91 az i11/

"~I IIa,..,.. II••" 5\01_. ".. 8-1SJ ).no Base .A df)/~ ~" Ia8 15
1'7S Ill••••••• , Penalty rru I,,;'j

,,'/P 2 a.J.
~" •• 17J1S

Total SO S6

ISotnN D. _abaI 7-171 1S.,6CII Base '-j ,.t;1() ~.: .•
•••• 16 Penalty ~~'1 ••1 n '1001"'••.•'. " ••11J1S

Total bJi-~ tirS '10

It ••••• DM••••• ' 10-16 Ia.DO Base . , 1.5.1i 62 IS....,.
Penalty rru /11 ) 1Ia••••••••••••• 11. ,,;l-

".., Total ~ (po' 6S "Patrlela ••••• Wll1t-S. 10-128 2.$ Base JO 1$
US .181111d •••••••• ,

Penalty 1 sa.••••••••••••• 1'DIS
Total )2 19

~.
- ! Base

Penalty

Total

Base

Penalty


